Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
108.a. In the last 12 months, how often did you have you

missed school or class because of drinking alcohol?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 91.6 92.8 90.3
1-2 times 5.1 4.6 55
3-5 times 1.8 1.4 2.1
6-9 times .6 5 v
10 or more times 1.0 .6 1.4
Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
108.a. In the last 12 months, how often did you have you
missed school or class because of drinking alcohol?
Total Female Male
Total 7,384 3,725 3,659
0 times 6,748 3,450 3,298
1-2 times 384 174 210
3-5 times 123 50 73
6-9 times 53 26 27
10 or more times 76 25 51

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
108.b. In the last 12 months, how often did you have you:
gotten sick to your stomach because of drinking alcohol

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 75.9 73.3 78.5
1-2 times 15.7 18.3 13.2
3-5times 4.8 5.1 4.6
6-9 times 15 15 15
10 or more times 2.0 1.8 2.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
108.b. In the last 12 months, how often did you have you:
gotten sick to your stomach because of drinking alcohol

Total Female Male
Total 7,337 3,703 3,634
0 times 5,596 2,751 2,845
1-2 times 1,134 645 489
3-5 times 345 183 162
6-9 times 122 67 55
10 or more times 140 57 83

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
108.c. In the last 12 months, how often did you have you not
been able to remember what happened while you were drinking

alcohol?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 77.1 77.3 76.9
1-2 times 14.7 14.9 14.4
3-5 times 45 4.9 4.1
6-9 times 1.7 1.4 2.0
10 or more times 2.0 1.5 2.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
108.c. In the last 12 months, how often did you have you not
been able to remember what happened while you were drinking

alcohol?
Total Female Male
Total 7,333 3,706 3,627
0 times 5,676 2,862 2,814
1-2 times 1,084 587 497
3-5 times 297 153 144
6-9 times 135 57 78
10 or more times 141 47 94

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
108.d. In the last 12 months, how often did you have you later

regretted something you did while drinking alcohol?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 81.8 80.2 83.5
1-2 times 13.7 15.2 12.3
3-5times 2.7 3.0 2.4
6-9 times 9 .9 .8
10 or more times .9 7 1.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
108.d. In the last 12 months, how often did you have you later

regretted something you did while drinking alcohol?

Total Female Male
Total 7,298 3,682 3,616
0 times 5,984 2,957 3,027
1-2 times 973 554 419
3-5times 191 99 92
6-9 times 77 41 36
10 or more times 73 31 42

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
108.e. In the last 12 months, how often did you have you
worried that you drank alcohol too much or too often?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 89.3 88.6 90.0
1-2 times 7.2 7.7 6.7
3-5times 2.0 2.3 1.6
6-9 times 7 .8 g
10 or more times .8 .6 1.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
108.e. In the last 12 months, how often did you have you
worried that you drank alcohol too much or too often?

Total Female Male
Total 7,314 3,686 3,628
0 times 6,532 3,278 3,254
1-2 times 519 275 244
3-5times 145 80 65
6-9 times 53 27 26
10 or more times 65 26 39

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
109. During the past 30 days, how many times did you drive a
car or other vehicle when you had been drinking alcohol?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 90.5 92.1 88.9
1time 5.3 5.0 5.7
2 or 3times 2.7 21 3.3
4 or 5 times 5 5 5
6 or more times .9 3 15

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
109. During the past 30 days, how many times did you drive a
car or other vehicle when you had been drinking alcohol?

Total Female Male
Total 7,354 3,717 3,637
0 times 6,649 3,424 3,225
1time 390 188 202
2 or 3times 201 71 130
4 or 5 times 40 18 22
6 or more times 74 16 58

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
110. During the past 30 days, how many times did you ride in a
car or other vehicle with a teenage driver who had been

drinking alcohol?

Total

Total Female Male
100.0 100.0 100.0
0 times 81.6 80.7 82.6
1time 9.7 11.0 8.4
2 or 3 times 5.5 5.7 5.4
4 or 5 times 1.7 1.8 1.6
6 or more times 1.4 .8 2.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
110. During the past 30 days, how many times did you ride in a
car or other vehicle with a teenage driver who had been

drinking alcohol?

Total Female Male
Total 7,405 3,730 3,675
0 times 6,063 3,014 3,049
1time 689 403 286
2 or 3 times 415 216 199
4 or 5 times 129 63 66
6 or more times 109 34 75

Unweighted counts.
Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/oht
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.a. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel relaxed?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 36.8 34.7 39.0
Somewhat likely 41.0 42.6 39.4
Somewhat unlikely 12.9 13.8 12.0
Very unlikely 9.3 9.0 9.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.a. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel relaxed?

Total Female Male
Total 7,268 3,660 3,608
Very likely 2,663 1,262 1,401
Somewhat likely 3,048 1,602 1,446
Somewhat unlikely 897 477 420
Very unlikely 660 319 341

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.b. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you get into trouble with

police?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 15.3 15.7 14.9
Somewhat likely 27.1 28.0 26.2
Somewhat unlikely 28.6 28.6 28.7
Very unlikely 29.0 27.7 30.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.b. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you get into trouble with

police?
Total Female Male
Total 7,181 3,623 3,558
Very likely 1,160 610 550
Somewhat likely 1,966 1,021 945
Somewhat unlikely 1,942 985 957
Very unlikely 2,113 1,007 1,106

Unweighted counts.
Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/oht




Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.c. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel more confident or
sure of yourself?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 19.7 20.3 19.2
Somewhat likely 35.4 35.4 35.3
Somewhat unlikely 26.1 24.9 27.3
Very unlikely 18.8 19.4 18.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.c. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel more confident or
sure of yourself?

Total Female Male
Total 7,134 3,589 3,545
Very likely 1,447 735 712
Somewhat likely 2,535 1,298 1,237
Somewhat unlikely 1,832 889 943
Very unlikely 1,320 667 653

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.d. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you harm your health?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 23.9 26.7 21.1
Somewhat likely 31.2 32.7 29.8
Somewhat unlikely 26.0 23.0 28.9
Very unlikely 18.9 17.6 20.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.d. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you harm your health?

Total Female Male
Total 7,073 3,564 3,509
Very likely 1,749 986 763
Somewhat likely 2,123 1,131 992
Somewhat unlikely 1,838 838 1,000
Very unlikely 1,363 609 754

Unweighted counts.
Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/oht
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.e. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel happy?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 36.5 37.2 35.7
Somewhat likely 37.2 37.3 37.1
Somewhat unlikely 15.8 15.2 16.3
Very unlikely 10.6 10.3 11.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.e. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel happy?

Total Female Male
Total 7,076 3,555 3,521
Very likely 2,515 1,297 1,218
Somewhat likely 2,774 1,424 1,350
Somewhat unlikely 1,060 499 561
Very unlikely 727 335 392

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.f. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you have a hangover?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 32.0 36.6 27.4
Somewhat likely 29.5 29.9 29.1
Somewhat unlikely 19.8 17.6 21.9
Very unlikely 18.7 15.8 21.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.f. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you have a hangover?

Total Female Male
Total 7,075 3,569 3,506
Very likely 2,248 1,293 955
Somewhat likely 2,065 1,075 990
Somewhat unlikely 1,348 610 738
Very unlikely 1,414 591 823

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/oht




Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.g. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you an easier time expressing
your feelings?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 32.6 36.1 29.1
Somewhat likely 37.7 36.7 38.7
Somewhat unlikely 17.8 16.8 18.9
Very unlikely 11.8 10.4 13.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.g. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you an easier time expressing
your feelings?

Total Female Male
Total 7,079 3,567 3,512
Very likely 2,363 1,296 1,067
Somewhat likely 2,613 1,300 1,313
Somewhat unlikely 1,276 603 673
Very unlikely 827 368 459

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.h. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you do something you will

regret?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 27.2 29.8 24.7
Somewhat likely 32.4 34.1 30.7
Somewhat unlikely 23.8 215 26.1
Very unlikely 16.5 14.6 18.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.h. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,
wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you do something you will

regret?
Total Female Male
Total 7,096 3,587 3,509
Very likely 2,011 1,121 890
Somewhat likely 2,207 1,162 1,045
Somewhat unlikely 1,654 753 901
Very unlikely 1,224 551 673

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.i. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel sick to your

stomach?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 28.3 33.3 23.4
Somewhat likely 315 34.4 28.6
Somewhat unlikely 23.7 19.8 27.6
Very unlikely 16.5 12.5 20.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.i. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel sick to your

stomach?
Total Female Male
Total 7,066 3,575 3,491
Very likely 2,004 1,197 807
Somewhat likely 2,187 1,182 1,005
Somewhat unlikely 1,658 730 928
Very unlikely 1,217 466 751

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/oht
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.j. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel out of control?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 20.4 23.0 17.7
Somewhat likely 30.5 32.7 28.4
Somewhat unlikely 28.6 26.1 31.1
Very unlikely 20.5 18.1 22.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.j. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel out of control?

Total Female Male
Total 7,028 3,558 3,470
Very likely 1,500 849 651
Somewhat likely 2,030 1,079 951
Somewhat unlikely 2,017 971 1,046
Very unlikely 1,481 659 822

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.k. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel get into fights?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 14.3 13.0 15.7
Somewhat likely 23.1 22.6 23.6
Somewhat unlikely 31.9 30.4 33.3
Very unlikely 30.7 33.9 27.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.k. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel get into fights?

Total Female Male
Total 7,014 3,541 3,473
Very likely 1,068 501 567
Somewhat likely 1,655 808 847
Somewhat unlikely 2,110 1,026 1,084
Very unlikely 2,181 1,206 975

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/oht




Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.1. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel good?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 31.8 31.4 32.2
Somewhat likely 40.0 39.7 40.3
Somewhat unlikely 16.5 16.6 16.3
Very unlikely 11.7 12.3 11.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.1. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel good?

Total Female Male
Total 7,013 3,557 3,456
Very likely 2,243 1,101 1,142
Somewhat likely 2,846 1,479 1,367
Somewhat unlikely 1,113 565 548
Very unlikely 811 412 399

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.m. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,
wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel have an easier time
talking to people?

| Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 34.2 35.9 32.6
Somewhat likely 37.4 36.7 38.0
Somewhat unlikely 16.6 16.5 16.8
Very unlikely 11.8 10.9 12.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.m. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,
wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel have an easier time

talking to people?

Total Female Male
Total 7,020 3,549 3,471
Very likely 2,407 1,270 1,137
Somewhat likely 2,666 1,345 1,321
Somewhat unlikely 1,148 554 594
Very unlikely 799 380 419

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/oht
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.n. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel have a lot of fun?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 39.3 39.5 39.0
Somewhat likely 35.6 35.8 35.5
Somewhat unlikely 14.0 13.9 14.1
Very unlikely 11.1 10.8 11.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.n. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel have a lot of fun?

Total Female Male
Total 7,024 3,548 3,476
Very likely 2,738 1,391 1,347
Somewhat likely 2,554 1,317 1,237
Somewhat unlikely 970 462 508
Very unlikely 762 378 384

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.0. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel sad?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very likely 11.8 11.6 12.1
Somewhat likely 20.4 23.7 17.2
Somewhat unlikely 33.8 34.5 33.2
Very unlikely 33.9 30.3 37.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
111.0. In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that if you were
to drink 3 or 4 whole drinks of an alcoholic beverage, like beer,

wine, wine cooler, or liquor, would you feel sad?

Total Female Male
Total 6,998 3,542 3,456
Very likely 835 421 414
Somewhat likely 1,474 857 617
Somewhat unlikely 2,308 1,189 1,119
Very unlikely 2,381 1,075 1,306

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/oht






